

800-368-3311 • Fax 413-967-7564 • www.quabbin.com

Date: April 28, 2023

To: Automation Direct

RoHS 2+ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Attn: To whom it may concern,

This document certifies that the component(s) of our product, part number 5919, manufactured by Quabbin Wire & Cable Co., Inc. is compliant with Directive 2002-95/EC, the Recast Directive 2011/65/EU, and Directive 2015/863/EU of the European Parliament Council on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronics equipment (RoHS Directives), including the use of the EU CE mark.

Quabbin Wire does not intentionally add any restricted substances and none of the product materials exceeds the Maximum Concentration Values established for RoHS RECAST (100 ppm for Cadmium and 1000 ppm for all other listed substances).

•No exemptions are being claimed for RoHS 2+ compliance.

This document also certifies that any materials declaration that has been provided by Quabbin Wire & Cable Co., Inc. is accurate.

Authorized signatory for Quabbin Wire & Cable Co., Inc.:

Samantha Herr Engineering Documentation Associate samanthah@quabbin.com